
Decision No. 62183 
---~~-

BEFORE THE ~UBL!C UTILITIES C01~SSION OF THE STATE OF CAL!FORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
the H£SPE::UA WATER COMPANY) a Cali... ) 
fornia corporation, for increase in ~) 
:ates for General Metered Service 
and for authority to cancel sched· 
ules of flat rates and irrigation 
rates. 

Application No. 40862 
Amended 

Kaplan, Livingston, Goodwin & BerKowitz, by Frank 
Mankiewicz, for applicant. 

King & King, by James L. King, for Property Owners 
in Resoeria Townsite. 

James Smythe, G. M. Hunton, Eugene C. Crandall, and 
William Anderson, in propria personae, and 
Fred W. Hughes, for Lewis F., Kalph, Dotty E. 
and Robert B. Hughes, protestants. 

Lee B. Stanton and William Prather, for the Real 
Estate Commission of Callfornia, interested 
party. 

Hugh N. Orr, Chester O. Newman, and Donald B. Steger, 
for the commission staff. 

o PIN ION --------
Hesperia Water Company, a corporation, by the above· 

entitled application filed February 19, 1959,l/as amended September 6, 

1960, seeks authority to increase its rates for general metered 

--~--~----~~~----~---------------------------------------11 In the period between February 19, 1959, and the original hearing 
on the instan't application on September 20, 1961, hearings were 
held on Case No. 615S, an Investigation on the Commicaionrc Own 
Motion into the practices, ope=ations, contracts, rules, f~cilitie~ 
~n~ oe~-v~cc of the applicant ~ncl Xayem Invec'tment Cor~oration, 
in~tituteci on July 29) 195C. Pencing the in:~-;:ial results of the 
he~~i.ne::: on s.!li.d Case and 'i.:he invcs~igation in connection therewith, 
no hca~ings on the instant application were held. 

-1-



A. 1.;.0862, ~ - M?/QS ~'( 

service cnd for authority to cancel schedules of flat rates and 

irrigation rates. The increase in gross annual operating revenues 

sought by the ~pplication, as originally filed, was $55,550 based 

on ~he applicant's estimates of its operations for the year 1960. 

This would be an increase of 80.7%. The increase in gross annual 

revenues at the proposed rate:; sought "aJy the D.mcnded application 

would amount to $146,250 according to estimates of the applieant's 

operations submitted by Commission staff engineers. The applicant 

submitted no independent estimate of its operations basce on the 

application as amendcd. 

On November 3, 1960, the applicant filed a petition for 

an interim increase in rates seeking authority to plaee in effect 

the rat~s so~ght by the application as originally filed. By De· 

cision No. 61584, dated February 28, 1961, said petition was denied. 

Public hearings wcre held before Examiner Stewart C. 

Warner on September 20 and 21 and November 16, 17, ~~d 18, 1960, at 

Hesperia, and the matter was submitted for decision subject to the 

receipt of briefs on or before March 7, 1961. The matter is now 

ready for decision. 

By Dccis~on No. 5928l, dated November 17, 1959, tn Case 

No. 6159 (See Footnote 1), Kaycm was declared to be ~ public utility 

w~ter corpo~ation and wac orde~cd, among othc~ thingo, to bring its 

books and account~ tato COnfOlinanCe with the Uniform System of 

t..ccount~ for Water Utili'i:iec prccclZioed by this Commission. 

T1."),e instant application, as amcncled, W<lS consolidated 

foi:' he.oring ';'lith adjoumcd nearingc on Case No. 6159 commencing 

-2-



A. !~OS62) Atnc1cd - MP! cls ~.( 

on September 20, 1960, as noted he~etofore, ~ncl the record before 

the Commission on said C~sc is a part of the r~cord on the 

instant app1ic3tion. 

General Information 

It is not necessary to repeat the involved and complicated 

relationships between the applicant and Kayem, which have been 

fully set forth in prior decisions. 

It is important, however, to the instant matter that the 

applicant started out as Appleton Land and Water Company in the 

year 1915 to serve water in Hesperia Townsite, in unincorporated 

territory of San Bernardino County, and until approximately the 

year 1954, the applicant operated on a modest scale and in a fairly 

limited ma~ner and was primarily engaged in furnishing domestic 

and irrigation service only to its customers in Hesperia Townsite, 

which is approximately one mile square; that commencing in 1954, 

large areas of land surrounding Hesperia Townsite were subdivided 

and, as of September 1958, there were 68 subdivisions, including 

24,325 lots covering 36 square miles; that many of the subdivided 

lots can be re-subdivided resulting in a potential total of 32,693 

lots; that the combined domestic and irrigation water distribution 

pipe line facilities include over 400 miles of distribution pipe 

lines; that the distribution system is purportedly owned by Kayem 

and leased to the applicant according to the terms of an agreement 

entered into between the applicant and Appleton Land and Water 

Company in 1915. (Although submitted to and approved by tbe Co~­

mission in 'the year 1915 for a period of 5 years, the extension of 

-3-



A. '40862, anded - MP 16c o{( 

this agreement was never so submitted or further approved; nor 

was the p:esent agreement, dated May 1, 1956, between the applicant 

and Kayem ever submitted to the Commission for approval or ap­

proved by it.) Said agreements not only provide, ~ong other 

things, for a rental of 10% per annum of the applicant's gross 

revenues received from the use of Kayem's pipe lines, but by an 

amendment to the 1956 agreement, entered into between the applicant 

and Kayem on May 1, 1957 (see Exhibit No.5 in Case No. 6159)) 

the applicant is required, among other things, to pay the ad 

valorem taxes assessed and levied against Kayem's facilities; that 

the weighted average number of metered commercial customers for 

the year 1960 was estimated to be 1,650, and that there were 68 

irrigation customers throughout the year 1960; that this number of 
customers results in custome~ density at the present time of about 

5%. 

The record shows that the applicant's plant and opera­

tions are no~nal compared with those of Kayemj that Kayem, although 

not the applicant herein, simply uses the applicant's water produc­

tion facilities as actual and potential sources of water supply for 

miles 0: distribution pipe lines spread througbout the desert. 

Rates 

~he applicant's present rates for general metered service 

have been in effect since the year 1920. By Decision No. 57283 7 

d3ted S~ptember 21 1958, in Application No. 39900, its request to 

cancel its irrigation rate schedule was denied7 but the then effec­

tive rate of $0.015 per I'inch hourI! was authorized to be increased 

to $0.065 per 100 cubic feet, and the service was limited to the 

irrigation customers receiving service as of the effective ~ate of 

oai~ 5che~ule, which ciate was October 4, 1953. 

-4-



A. t;.0862 - .nded - MP / Q:: * 

The following t~bulation summarizes and compares the 

present general metered service rates with those originally pro­

posed, with those proposed in the runendment to the application, an.d 

with those authorized hereinafter: 

Per Meter Per Month 

quantity Rates: Present 
Originally Amended 
Proposed Proposed Authorized 

First 400 cu. ft. or less $1.50 $2.60 $4.60 $2.05 
Next 500 cu. ft. , per 100 cu. ft. .20 .27 
Over 900 cu. ft. , per 100 cu. ft. .15 .21 
Next 600 cu. ft. , per 100 cu. ft. .35 .60 
Next 3,000 cu. ft., per 100 cu. ft. .25 .45 
Over 4,000 cu. ft. , per 100 cu. ft. .15 .. 25 

As noted hereinbefore, the present Itmited irrigation 

service rate is $0.065 per 100 cu. ft. of usage per meter per month. 

The authorized rate for such service is $0.08 per 100 cu. ft. 

Earnings 

Applicant's Showing 

Exhi.bit No.1 is a report on the applicant's operations 

subcitted by its consulting engineering witness. Said report on 

pag~ 21 thereof attempts to show the total income requirement of 

Kaye.m in the amount of $133,560 to cover its legal fees of $1,000, 

accounting fees of $200, depreciation expense of $87,518 on Kayem's 

entire pipe line distribution system, Kayem's property taxes of 

$22,000 (paid by the applicant as hereinbefore noted), return on 

total fixed capital amounting to $2,619,507, less a depreciation re­

serve of $335,347, resulting in a rate base of $2,284,160; said re­

turn, aQourlting to $22,842, being computed at 1%. Kayem's total 

income requirement, as co~?u~ed to oe $133,560, was included ~y the 

.::::.pplicant ut,der Hesperia t S operating expenses as "rent" set forth in 

-5-



A. L:.0862, ~d - MP 

the tabulation which follows. The earnings data of the applicant, 

.::.s submitted by th(~ applicant for the year 1960, estimated, at 

present and proposed rates, as shown in Exhibit No.1, is summarized 

as follows: 

Item -
Operating Revenue 

Operating Expenses* 
Depreciation 
Taxes 

Subtotal 

Net Operating Revenue 

Rate Base 
Utility Plant 
Less: 
Reserve for Depreciation 
Contributions in Aid of 

Construction 

Rate B3.se 

(Red Figure) 

Year 1960 Estimated 
(Per Co. EXhIbit No. 1) 

Present Originally 
Rates Proposed 

~ates 

$ 68,805 $ 124,355 

214,370* 
805. 

214.,370* 
805 

3,100 3 z100 

218,275 218,275 

(149,470) ( 93,920) 

146,302 146,302 

13,416 13,416 

158,000 158,000 

* ·Includes $133,560 of "rent" to Kayem. 

Although not shown in Exhibit No.1, the preceding tabu­

lation indicates a negative rate base, at both present and originally 

proposed rates, as developed by the applicant, of $25,114, and a 

negative rate of return. 

It was the appliC3nt's contention that all of Kaycm's in­

vestment in fixed capital was used and useful in the public service, 

ane th~t the total amount of $2,619,507 hereinbefore shown was the 

~~ount upon which it should be legally, properly, and reasonsbly 

allowed to earn a ra~e of return. 

-5-



A. 40862, a"lded - MP 

/ 

Staff Financial Showing 

Exhibit No. 14 is a supplemental financial report on the 

operations of the applicant and Kayem submitted by a Commission staff 

financial witness. The financial information contained in said Ex­

hibit and the staff financial witness' testimony are set forth in 

tOlbular form in Table A on page 12 and Table D on page 31 of said 

Exhibit. 

The result of the staff investigation into the financial 

aspects of the operations of the applicant and Kayem is that whereas) 

for instance, Kayem claimed recorded fixed assets on April 30, 1960, 

of $420,000) less depreciation reserve of $37,469.26, it recorded 

on May 1, 1960, total fixed assets of $2,210,569.28, less reserve 

for depreciation of $287,760, with no recorded Contributions in Aid 

of Construction as of either date. 

As a further result of the staff financial investigation, 

the staff financial witness submitted a pro forma adjusted balance 

sheet as of May 1, 1960, which showed total fixed assets of 

$1,800,380.53, with a related depreciation reserve of $240,686.24, 

and Cont~ibutions in Aid of Construction amounting to $877,441.32. 

The record shows that the staff financial Exhibit No. 14 

is based on original costs of Kayem's water system to Kayem as ac­

quired by Kayem from subdivide=s. The position throughout of the 

staff financial witness in preparing Exhibit No. 14 was that the 

original eose to Kayem of water system faeilities acquired by Kayem, 

~ithc4 for its own or Hesperia's use and, also, to Hesperia of water 

system f<lcilities acquired by Hesperia either for its own or KayemTs 

~se, was t~e aetua1 cost to them and which was the price paid by 

them. therefor. 

-7-



A. 40862, ~lded - MJ?/ cls 'k 

.The general acquisition procedure wes that Kayem acquired 

water systems for approximately 20¢ on the dollar from subdividers 

who had inst~lled water distribution pipe lines in their various sub­

divisions without, however, p=oviding water service connections to 

lots, or without providing any so~rcc of water supply to the pipe 

lines in the subdivisions_ The record shows that such distribution 

pipe line installations made by subdividers ~cre physically inc~pable 

~f delivering or f~rnishing water sCr\9 ice to subdivided lots until 

Kayem acquired the installations ~nd arranged for Hesperia to con­

nect its water production facilities to the said distribution lines. 

Staff £ngineering Showi~$ 

Exhibit No. 15 is a report of the results of an investiga ... 

tion of the operations of the applicant and Kayem ~ted November 15, 

1960, submitted by a ~taff engineer. P~ge~ 6, 9, 10 cnd 20 of 

Exhibit No. 15 were revised by late-filet1 E:mibit No. 15-A, in o:de= ..... 
to reflect the revenue ~nd incom~ tax effect~ of a reduction in 

nl.lI:locr of irrigation customers a" applicant! S p'roposed rates. Said 

Exhibit, on pagez 15 anc1 19 thereof, ShO~1S that this staff engineer­

ing witness utilize~ tbe aclj us·ted pro fOl"Ula data =ubmit~cd by the 

staff ::inaneial witness in E~"l.ibit No 0 l l:.. It 't-1as tl'le staff engineer-

ing witness' opinion that the adjusted combtncd utility plant of the 

applicant and Kayem, t~e dep~eciation 'reserve, depreciation expense, 

and Contributions in Aid of Construction, as of January 1, 1960, 

:ldjusted on .So pro fOl'"m3 basis by the staf~ financial witness~ should. 

be further adju~tcd, for rate-~kin8 purposes, to reflect tl~t portion 

of 'the rate b~se items which should reasonably bE! incluo.eci. for service 

adjusted the pro forma financia~ data submitted by the staff financial 

witness by utilizing the ~atio of existtng cuctome~o to the potential 

number of customer.s in the total se-:vice area which has been subdivided 

-8-



and ~ne~~des water system facilities. and said adjustment, called 
2/ 

a I'saturation factor".- amounted to 7%. The staff engineer applied 

such factor both to the applicant's and Kayem's pro forma adjusted 

utility plant and to appropriate rate base acco~nts and items~ ex­

cept as hereinafter noted. The results of the engineering witness' 

adjustment are set forth in Chapter 4 of Exhibit IJo. 15 sne .arc car­

ried forward into the Surc::lsry of earnings shown in Chapter 5 on 

page 20 of said Exhibit, as revised by Exhibit No. 15-A. ,It is 

.apparent, :10iI7eVer, t!1at tli.e staff enginee~ir..g, witnC':;s d:i.e not a~S ust 

Account no. 265, Contributions in Aid of Construction, of the appl::'­

cant, by applying the 7% factor thereto; this,witnes~ having ass~ee) 

for rate-making purposes, that no such adjuctment was .;'lppropriatc. 

The following tabulation summarizes the earnings data 

for the year 1960, estimated, at present and proposed rates, sub-

mitted by the staff engineer in Exhibit No. 15-A. It 

should be noted that the rate of return components set forth in 

the tabulation are based on estimates of operating revenues and 

expenses ~hich he estimated would result were the rates sought in 

the application, as amended, authorized. 

~7 A "saturation factor" 'Was adopted and applied by the Commis­
sion in Decisions Nos. 50971, dated January 10, 1955, and 56261, 
dated February 18, 1958, in Application No. 34541 of Big Bear 
Pines Water Company; also, in Decision No. 51794) dated 
August 9) 1955) in Application No. 35657) of Malibu Water Com­
pany; and, also, in Decision No. 56528, dated April 15, 1958, 
in Application No. 39335, of Rocket Town Water Co. 

-9 .. 



A. 40862, Ame~ - ds * 

Although the applicant ~nd I<ayem are not one legal entity, 

their operations are combined. The staff engineer's estimates of 

operations, as set forth hereinafter in the summary of earnings 

tabulation, ~nd as shown in Exhibit No. 15-A, were so combined by 

him. 

Summa~o£ Earnings 
(Combined o~rattS:ns of Hesptria & Kayem) 

(Per C Ex iSit l'Jo ~ S-A) 

Item 

Operating Revenues 

Operating Expenses 
Operating Expense 
Administrative & General 

Expenses 
Taxes other than Income 
Depreciation 
Income Taxes * 

Total Operating Expense 

Net Revenue 

Adjusted, Depreciated Rate Base1rlr 

Rate of Return 

(~~a figure) 

: Year 1960 Estimated 
: : Amended 
:Present ~ates:Proposed RAtes 

$ 68,100 $214,350 

39,155 
13,490 

39,505 
13,490 

3,300 3,300 
12,775 12,775 

100""" 73;881* 

68,820 142~9S1 

(720) 71,399 

55,480** 55,4S0** 

128.7% 

* If the 7% saturation factor were not applied to the applicant's 
depreciable utility plant, income taxes would be nil. 

~~~ Utilizing 710 suturation factor applied againct staff ftn~ncial 
witness' adjustec'i. pro forma utility plant in ae':i:'Vice and other 
pro forma balance sheet items, except applicant's ~ccount 
No. 265, Contributions in Aid of Construction. 

-10-



A. 40862, ~ - MP/C$ ** 

Operating and Water Service Conditions 

Exhibit No. 2 is a supplemental report on the physical 

operations of the applicant and Kayem, dated September 19, 1960, 

submitted by a staff engineering witness. Said Exhibit presents the 

results of an investigation of operating and water service con~ 

ditions found by him during 1960; this Exhibit
7 

having been sub­

mitted in connection with Case No. 6159 at the bearing of September 

21, 1960, on the consolidated matters. The disposition of tbe reve­

lations of said Exhibit will be made with the disposition of the 

record on Case No. 6159 when the disposition is made. 

Staff Recommendations 

Exhibit No. 15 contains in Chapter 6 thereof five recom­

mendations of the staff engineer pertaining to depreciation prac­

tices; the filing by the applicant of a modern and complete set of 

tariff schedules, including service area maps, rates, rules and 

sample copies of printed forms that are normally used by the utility 

in its operations in connection with cuatomers· services- that all con- v/ , 
tracts,f:or main extensions and services to eustomers, not presently a 

part of tne applicant's filed tariffs, be submitted to the Commission 

for approval, except those contracts which the applicant may by the 

presenting of evidence prove have already been submitted to the Com­

mission for approval; that tho applicant be required to·return all 

~eter deposits which have been collected and that the applicant be 

ordered to discontinue the practice of collecting a meter depo~it ~rom 

an applicant for water service; and that the applicant be required to 

present evidence that all charges that had been made for inclusion to 

the se~-vice area of the applicant ($100 per acre) have been returned 

to the respective contributors, and that the cost of the land) welle, 

and pumping equipment contributed by the subdivider of Tract No. 5694 

"Hesperia Parlc" has been returne(~ to the subdivider of said tract. 

-11-



A. '40862, ended - MP/d~ ,'( 

Findings and Conclusions 

After a careful review of the record and after full con­

sideration of the arguments in brief by counsel, the following find­

ings and conclusions are made: 

1. Thot the applicant, bazed on the evidence submitted 
by the staff financial ano. engineering witnesses in 
E):hibits ~1os. 14" 15, anCi IS-A, is in need of finan­
cial and ra~e relief; that the rate of return, as 
computed and estfmated by the staff engineer in 
Exhibit: No. IS-A, w-::-l.icl'l would be produced by the 
rates proposed in the application, ci'l:hc'4' as orig­
inally filed or as amended, would be excessive; that 
the irrisatio~ rates should be increased moderately 
in order tha~ ir~i8ators bear their fair share of 
the costs of the applic-'ln'i:' s operations; that appli­
cont's rCGucst to csnccl its flat ~ate schedule end 
rctaL~ a separate schedule for £i=c hydrant service 
is reasonable; and that the application should be 
granted in ~art anCi denicd in part~ 

2. That the staff engineer should have applied a 
saturation factor to Account No. 265, Contributions 
in Aid 0.1: Construction, of the applicant.. Had 
this been done the staff adjusted depreciated 
rate base for the test year 1960 utilizing a 10% 
saturation factor, hereinafter found to be reason­
able, would have been $216,115. 

3. That a saturat:i.on factor of 7%, although based on 
mathematical ~ecuraey, is unreasonably restrictive, 
and that a satur~tion factor of 10%, which will 
take into account the growth in the number of the 
applicantrs water customers in the forseeable 
future, is reasonable. 

4. That it is realistic and reasonable to combine, for 
r~te-m~ing purposes, the estimated operations for 
the test year 1960 of the applicant and Kayem In­
vestment Corporation. 

S. That the estimates of operating revenues, operating 
expenses, including depreciation, taxes other than 
income taxes and income taxes, and adjusted depre­
ciated rate b~se of the combined operations of the 
applicant and Kayem submittc6 by the staff engineer 
in Exhibit No. 15-A, a£t~: ~pplying a 10% osturat;on 
!actor, are reasonable. They arc nereby adopted for 
tbis p=occeding. 

6. That a rate of return of 6~ on an adjusted depre­
ciated rate base of $216,11S for the estimated year 
19S0, which is adopted as the test year for rate­
m~~ing purposes in this proceeding, is reasonable. 

-12-



e 
A. 40862, Ame1ided - MP / de * 

7. That ie is unreasonable, unjust, and discriminatory 
to burden the existing ~pproximate 1,700 waeer 
service consumers of the applicant with any more 
than their share of the costs of the applicant's 
operstions J including operating expenses) taxes) 
and depreciation, and a rate of return on a 
reasonable portion of the property, used and 
useful, in service to them, which said portion 
has hereinbefore been found as a fact to be 10%. 

8. That the applicant should be authorized 
to file new schedules of rates which wi~l produce 
the following adopted results of operation for the 
test year 1960 based on the combined operations J 

for rate-making purposes of the applicant and 
Kayem. 

Adopted Results of 05eration 
'test Year 196 

(Combined Operations of Hesperia & Kayem) 

Item -
Operating Revenues 

Operating Expenses 
Taxes other than Income 
Depreciation 
Income Taxes* 

Subtotal 

Net Operating Revenue 

Rate Base** 

Rate of Return 

$ 

hslount 

92,660 

52,745 
4,195 

14,480 
7 z190* 

78,610 

14,050 

216,115** 

6.5% 

* If the 10% saturation factor were not applied to the 
appliean't' c depreciable utility plant, income ta:ces would 
be nil. 

** Applying 10% saturation fac~or. 

The authorized increase in rates will produce in­
creased revenues amounting to approximately $24,560 
over the revenues which the staff engineer es­
timated would be produced by the present rates for 
the test year 1960, but such authorized increased 
ra~es will produce revenues acounting to approxi­
mately $31,695 less than the increas~s sought by 
the original application, and appro~mately 
$lZl~690 less than the i~ereases sought by the 
application as amended. 

-13-



A. 40862, ~lIded -MP/ds ~~ 

The Commission further finds as a fact and concludes 
that the increases in rates and charges author-
ized herein are justified and that present rates 
insofar as they differ from those herein pre­
scribed will for the future be unjust and unreason­
able .. 

9. That the staff engineer's recommendations contained 
1n Exhibit No. 15 are reasonable and that the appli­
cant should be required to carry them out. 

10.. That the applicant should, pursuant to the pro­
",isions of Section 489 of the Public Utilities 
Code, and) further, pursuant to the provisions 
of General Order No. 96, be directed to, within 
J.O days after the effective date hereof, seek 
approval and authority to carry out the provisions 
of its agreements with Kayem Investment Cor­
poration, a public utility corporation, dated 
May 1, 1956, and May 1, 1957, copies of which said 
agreements are contained in Exhibit No.5 in Case 
No. 6159, the record on which said Case, as 
hereinbefore noted, is consolidated ~ith the 
record on the instant application. 

ORDE~~ ----..-. 

Application as above entitled having been filed and 

having been amended, public hearings having been held, the matter 

having been submitted and now being ready for decision, 

IT IS HE~BY OI.{DERED as follows: 

1. (a) That Hesperia Water Company, a corporation, be and 
it is authorized to file in quadruplicate with the 
Commission on or after the effective date of this 
order, in conformity with the CommisSion's General 
Order No. 96, the schedules of rates shown in Append­
dix A attached hereto, and upon not less than five 
days I notice to the Commission and to the public 
to make such rates effective for water service ren­
dered on and after August 1, 1961. 

(b) That concurrently with the filing authorized herein, 
H~speria Water Company be and it is authorized to 
~~thdraw and cancel by appropriate advice letter 
ltspresently filed effective rate schedules as 
follows: 

-14 ... 



A.. 40862, ~ded - MPI ds * 

Schedule No.1 General Metered Service 
Schedule No.2 - Flat Rates 
Schedule No.3 - Limitec Irrigation Service 

2. That the applicant shall determine accruals for 
depreciation by dividing the original cost of the 
utility plant, less estimated future net salvage, 
less depreciation reserve by the estimated remain­
ing life of the plant; that the applica~t shall 
review the accruals as of January 1st of each year 
and at intervals of not more than one year; and 
that the results of these reviews shall be sub­
mitted to this Commission. 

3. That the applicant shall file in quadruplicate with 
the Commission, within sixty days after the effect­
ive date hereof, in accordance with the pt'ovisions 
of General Order No. 96, and in a form acceptable 
to the Commission, a modern and complete set of 
tariff schedules, including tariff service area 
maps, rules, ~nd sample copies of'~rinted forms 
that are normally used by the util~ty in its opera­
tions in connection with customers' services. Such 
rules, tariff service area maps and sample forms 
shall become effective upon five days' notice to 
the Commission and to the public after filing as 
hereinabove provided. 

4. That th~ 31?plicant shall within sixty days ~fter 
the effect~ve date hereof present evidence in 
writing to the Commission of the following: 

(a) 

(b) 

(c) 

Tliat copies of all contracts relating to 
utility service, including any main e"tension 
contracts or azreemcnts which do not conform 
to applicant's Main Extension Contract Form 
on file and in effect as a part of applicantts 
tariff :::chedules oZ' which were o=.torod into 
prior to having on file s~id form, 0: which 
deviate in any respect from applicant's filed 
main extension ~ule, have been filed with this 
Commission in occorciance with the provisions 
of General Order No. 96. 

That all meter deposits collected have been 
returned and that the practice of collecting 
this "deposit" has been discontinued. 

That all chargee that have been made for inclu­
sion to the sel~ice area of Eesperia Water 
Company ($100 per acre) h~ve been returned to 
the respective contributo:'s. That the co~rl:, 
as est~ated by the applicant's concultins 
engineer, has been returned for the land, wells 
ana pumping equipment contributed by the sub­
divider of Tr.sct l~o. 5694, "'f:!esperia Parle". 

-15-



A. 40362, Adeci - ds * 

5. That Resperia Water Company be~ and it hereby is, 
directed to, within ten days after the effective 
date hereof, pursuant to ~he provisions of 
Section 489 of ~he Public Utilities Code, and, 
further, pursuant to the provisions of General 
Order No. 90, seek ap~roval and authority to 
corry out the provisions of its agreements with 
Kayem Investment Corporation, a public utility 
corporation, dated May 1, 1956, and May 1, 1957, 
copies of which said agreements are contained in 
Exhibit No.5 in Case No. 6159, the record on 
which said Case, as noted in the opinion herein, 
is consolidated with the record on the instant 
proceeding. 

6~ That in all other respects the application and the 
application,as amended be and they are denied. 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days 

after the date hereof. 

Dated at Sn.n Froncis<:o 

day of __ .... Q--:--......<~~-=:;;.. __ 

f r" 

commissioners 



APPLICABItITY 

APP~7DIX A 
Page 1 or :3 

Schedule No. 1 

GENERAL METERED SBRV!CE 

Applicablo to all metored vater service. 

The unincorporated community of Hesperia, andv1cinity, san 
Bernardino County. 

Per Moter 
Per Month 

Quantity Rates: 

First 400 cu. ft. or less ••••••••••••••••••••• 
~lext 500 cu. f't., per 100 cu. ~. • •••••••••••• 
Over 900 cu. tt. 7 per 100 cu. ft .••••••••••••• 

It..inimum Charge: 

For S/B x 3/4-inch meter 
For 3/4-ineh meter 

•••••••••••••••• II! •••• 'II ,. • 

•...•...•...•...•....... 
For l-inch meter .•.••...•...•....•..•... 
For l~inch meter •...........•.••• -..... . 
For 2-inch moter •••••••••••••••••••••••• 
For 3~1nch meter •••••••••••••••••••••••• 
For 4-ineh meter .•.•..••.......••••...•• 
For 6-inch meter •••••••••••••••••••••••• 

The ¥~nimum Charge vill entitle tho ~tomer 
to the quantity of water which that minimum 
charge will purchase at the Quantity Rates. 

$ 2.05 
.27 
.21 

$ 2.05 
2.7S 
4.00 
7.00 

10.00 
18.00 
.30.00 
60.00 



A. 40sl JCM 

APPLICAB!LTIX 

APPENDIX A 
Page 2 of' :3 

Schedule No. :3tM 

LIMITED W....ASUR'ED IPRICa. TION SERVICE 

Applicable to all vater delivered for irrigation purposes. 

The 'l.mincoI;:)orated community of Hesperia., and vicinity, San 
Bernardino County. 

Monthl1 Quantity Rate: 

Per 100 cu. f't • •.•..............•...........••. 

Annual Minim'Um Charge: 

For 5/8 x 3/4-1nch meter 
For :3/4-1nch meter 

SPRCUL CONDITION 

•...•............••..•• 
....•...........•..••.. 

Per Meter 
Per Month 

$ .OS 

Per Meter 
Per Yea.r 

$6.50 
9.00 

Service under this achedule 13 limited to those premises ~orved as 
of October 4, 1958. 



APPT,JICABTI,m 

APPENDIX A 
Page 3 of 3 

Sehedule No. 5 

PUBLIC ~ HYDRANT SERVICE 

Applieable to all fire hydra.nt service f'urnished to duly organized 
or incorporated fire districts or oth~r political subdivisions or the 
State. 

TERRITORY 

The unincorporated commtmity of Hesperia, and vicinity, San 
Bernardino County. 

Per Month 

For each hydrant ....•....•.......•.....•...... $2.00 

S?BCIAL CnNDITIONS 

1. For water delivered for other than fire protection purposes, 
charges \l'ill be made at the quantity rates under Schedule No.1, 
General Metered Service. 

2. Xhe cost or installation and maintonance of hydrant~ will bo 
borne by the utility. 

3. Relocation of any hydrant shall be at the expense or the party 
requesting relocation. 

4. The utility will supply only such wator at such pressure as may 
be available f.rom time to time as the result of 1ts normal operation of 
the system. 


